# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5505457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BYRON TAYLOR	12/15/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAUTILUS DATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	ddress: AT 5700 STONERIDGE MALL RD		
City:	PLEASANTON		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92588		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16203490		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8588120820

Email: meisenberg@mdepatents.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. EISENBERG
Address Line 1: 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 202C

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL EISENBERG		
SIGNATURE: /Michael Eisenberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SKMBT\_C224e19011516090#page1.tif

PATENT 505458654 REEL: 049068 FRAME: 0663

# Law Office Of Michael D. Eisenberg

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Byron Taylor, having an address at: \_\_92 G Rancho Dr. San Jose, CA 95111 \_\_ hereinafter referred to as "the inventor", did file an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Scaled Down, Efficient Data Center," as Co-inventor, U.S. Application Serial Number 16/203,490, filed November 28, 2018; and

Whereas, Nautilus Data Technologies, Inc., having an address at 5700 Stoneridge Mall Rd, Pleasanton, CA 94588, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any non-provisional thereof, continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Exec		_15_th day		15.			
at	5700 S	toneridge N	lall Rd,	Suite 340,	Pleasanton	CA 94588 <sub>2</sub>	

Signed

RECORDED: 05/02/2019

Print Name: Byron Taylor

PATENT REEL: 049068 FRAME: 0664